Net income per share is computed based on the net income available for distribution to shareholders of common stock
and the weighted average number of shares of common stock outstanding during the year.

Net assets per share is based on the net assets available for distribution to the shareholders and the number of shares of
common stock outstanding at the balance sheet date.

The calculation of basic net income per share and diluted net income per share was determined as follows:

Millions of yen
Thousands of U.S.

 dollars
Years ended March 31 2008 2007 2008
Basic net income per share:
   Net income ¥11,070 ¥15,630 $110,512
   Amounts not attributable to shareholders of common stock ----- ----- -----
   Amounts attributable to shareholders of common stock 11,070 15,630 110,512

   Weighted average number of shares outstanding 43,643
thousand shares

37,732
thousand shares -----

• 16. LEASES
Lessees’ accounting
The following proforma amounts represent the acquisition costs, accumulated depreciation and net book value of the
leased assets at March 31, 2008 and 2007 which would have been reflected in the consolidated balance sheets if the
finance leases currently accounted for as operating leases had been capitalized:

011_9570401372008.indd   26 2008/12/03   16:03:46

27

Millions of yen Thousands of U.S. dollars

As of March 31, 2008
Tools and

equipment

Machinery,
equipment
and vehicles Other Total

Tools and
equipment

Machinery,
equipment
and vehicles Other Total

Acquisition costs ¥383 ¥125 ¥86 ¥594 $3,824 $1,248 $858 $5,930
Accumulated depreciation 299 79 69 447 2,985 789 688 4,462
Net book value ¥  84 ¥  46 ¥17 ¥147 $   839 $   459 $170 $1,468

Millions of yen

As of March 31, 2007
Tools and

equipment

Machinery,
equipment
and vehicles Other Total

Acquisition costs ¥379 ¥137 ¥117 ¥633
Accumulated depreciation 236 76 86 398
Net book value ¥143 ¥  61 ¥  31 ¥235

Future minimum lease payments subsequent to March 31, 2008 for finance leases accounted for as operating leases are
summarized as follows:

Year ending March 31, Millions of yen
Thousands of U.S.

 dollars
Due within one year ¥  81 $   809
Due after one year 66 659
Total ¥147 $1,468

Operating leases
Future minimum rents under non-cancelable operating leases at March 31, 2008 and 2007 consisted of the following:

Millions of yen
Thousands of U.S.

 dollars
2008 2007 2008

Due within one year ¥  6 ¥  5 $  60
Due after one year 13 15 130
Total ¥19 ¥20 $190

• 17. SECURITIES
(a) Other securities with determinable market value